
2.10

3.
90

4.
00

1.
22

4.60

4.30
3.50

1.60 3.00

3.00

3.
44

4.
10

3.50

3.
45

1.10

2.40

4.12

4.
65

3.
00

4.40

4.60

2.35
2.50

1.60

2.15
5.50

5.5
0

3.90

4.
40

5.20

1.10 1.90
2.15

2.
30 1.

15
1.

15

1.20
5.20

3.
50

3.30

2.
30

2.
20 2.20

2.15

0.
55

0.55 0.55

2.15

0.
55

0.55 0.55
2.15

0.55
0.55

1.6
0

0.70

0.5
5 0.55

0.5
5

0.55

2.
15

0.
55

0.
55

0.55

1.
50

0.55

2.
15

0.
55

0.
55

1.
25

1.35
1.45

1.48

0.552.30

2.25

0.72

1.702.00

4.00

3.60

3.90

5.
50

6.75

11.00

2.
67

7.06

2.11 0.30

1.40

1.
06

1.21

0.71 1.31

0.98

0.
97

1.24

9.
95

0.65

1.29

1.12

2.94

7.
66

1.28

0.
45

0.
45

0.
45

0.
55

3.60

0.70

2.
30

2.
10

2.
21

0.55

0.55

0.
55

0.
55

0.55

4.
40

3.50

5.90

2.85

3.00

6.20

6.20

0.30m+

0.75m+

0.60m+

0.75m+

0.15m+

2.55m+

3.90m+

3.75m+

3.60m+

3.45m+

3.30m+

3.15m+

3.00m+

2.85m+

2.70m+

0.75m+

2.40m+

2.40m+

2.25m+2.10m
1.95m

1.80m+1.65m+1.50m+1.35m+1.20m+1.05m+0.90m+

0.75m+
0.45m+0.30m+

0.60m+

0.75m+

0.45m+

0.30m+

0.60m+

0.15m+

0.45m+

reception

waiting

waiting

administration
entrance

x-ray
room

lab

medical staff
lounge

cl
in
ic

reception

clinic

recep
tion

A
B

C

DE

12
13

14
15

16 17

19

20

21

2
3

4 5 6
7

8

9

10 1.
00

 m
4.

20
 m

5.
00

 m

5.
00

 m

2.0
0 m

5.00 m 2.00 m
5.40 m

4.10 m

0.04 m

5.
00

 m

3.4
0 m

3.80 m5.00 m
5.40 m

5.50 m
5.00 m

0.
70

2.
80

4.
40

0.
30

6.20 m

3.30 m

5.
30

 m

1

9.50 m

D1
1.002.20

D1
1.002.20

D2
0.802.20

D2
0.802.20 D3

1.202.20

D1
1.002.20

D2
0.802.20

D2
0.802.20

D1
1.002.20

D1
2.20

D2
0.802.20

D2
0.802.20

D5
1.802.20

D6
0.702.20

D1
1.502.20

D4
1.502.20

W1
1.201.20 W2

1.501.20
W1

1.501.20

W2
1.501.20

W1
1.201.20

W1
1.201.20

W2
1.201.50

W1
1.201.20

W3
1.001.20

W3
1.001.20

W2
1.501.20

W3
1.001.20

W3
1.001.20

W3
1.001.20 W3

1.001.20

W3
1.001.20

W3
1.001.20

W3
1.001.20

W3
1.001.20

W3
1.001.20

W
1.001.20

W3
1.001.20

W2
1.501.20

W3
1.001.20W3

1.001.20

W
1.001.20

W3
1.001.20

W1
1.201.20

W3
1.001.20

1.00

3

Control

Changing
room

1.50

2.
00

1.80

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 11

21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12

office

D2
0.802.20

dark
room

films and
archives

D6
0.702.20

-NORMAL 1 RED
BRICK WALL
THICKNESS (20 cm)
2-CM C/S MORTAR
1:8 mix
-POMASTEC PAINT3
COATS (WHITE)

-NORMAL 1 RED BRICK WALL
THICKNESS (20 cm)
2-CM C/S MORTAR 1:8 mix
-POMASTEC PAINT3 COATS
(WHITE)

-NORMAL 1 RED BRICK WALL
THICKNESS (20 cm)
2-CM C/S MORTAR 1:8 mix
-POMASTEC PAINT3 COATS
(WHITE)

-NORMAL 1 RED BRICK WALL
THICKNESS (20 cm)
2-CM C/S MORTAR 1:8 mix
-POMASTEC PAINT3 COATS
(WHITE)

1F C 1

3F C 3

2F C 2

1F C 1

1F C 1

3F
C3

1F
C1

1F
C1

3F
C3

-NORMAL 1 RED BRICK WALL
THICKNESS (20 cm)
2-CM C/S MORTAR 1:8 mix
-ADHESIVE LAYER of GLUE 1cm
-RUBBER TILES 2cm 20 *30cm

-NORMAL 1 RED BRICK WALL
THICKNESS (20 cm)
2-CM C/S MORTAR 1:8 mix
-POMASTEC PAINT3 COATS
(WHITE)

-NORMAL 1 RED BRICK WALL
THICKNESS (20 cm)
2-CM C/S MORTAR 1:8 mix
-POMASTEC PAINT3 COATS
(WHITE)

-NORMAL 1 RED
BRICK WALL
THICKNESS (20
cm)
2-CM C/S MORTAR
1:8 mix
-POMASTEC
PAINT3 COATS
(WHITE)

ALUMINUN
CHAIRS FIXED
WITH STEEL
BOLTS

ALUMINUN
CHAIRS FIXED
WITH STEEL
BOLTS

ALUMINUN
CHAIRS FIXED
WITH STEEL
BOLTS

ALUMINUN
CHAIRS FIXED
WITH STEEL
BOLTS

-NORMAL 1 RED BRICK WALL
THICKNESS (20 cm)
2-CM C/S MORTAR 1:8 mix
-POMASTEC PAINT3 COATS
(WHITE)

PLANTS

PLANTS

1F
C1

1F
C1

1F
C1

1F
C1

1F
C1

1F
C1

1F
C1

1F
C1

1F C 1

rectangular arch
openning 150 cm
claded with white
marble

rectangular arch
openning 200 cm
claded with white
marble

D2
0.802.20

TIMBER DOOR
WITH LEADED
PLASTIC  SHIELD
3 mm THICKNESS

-ENGLISH GRASS 10 cm
-FLATTERY LAYER 10cm
-WATER PROOF LAYER
-NORMAL SAND
WITH HARD CORE 15 cm
-GROUND LEVEL

-SANDSTONE
-D.P.C (2LAYERS)
-MORTAR C/S 5CM 1:8 MIX
-NORMAL SAND
P.C.10 cm
-HARD CORE
GROUND LEVEL

-SANDSTONE
-D.P.C (2LAYERS)
-MORTAR C/S 5CM 1:8 MIX
-NORMAL SAND
P.C.10 cm
-HARD CORE
GROUND LEVEL

-RIVER ROCK
-D.P.C (2LAYERS)
-MORTAR C/S 5CM 1:8 MIX
-NORMAL SAND
P.C.10 cm
-HARD CORE
GROUND LEVEL

-SANDSTONE
-D.P.C (2LAYERS)
-MORTAR C/S 5CM 1:8 MIX
-NORMAL SAND
P.C.10 cm
-HARD CORE
GROUND LEVEL

-LEAD SHEETS FIXED
TO CONCRETE
BLOCKS 30*10 cm
-BARIUM PLASTER

1F C 1

D2
0.802.20

D4
1.502.20

-NORMAL 1 RED BRICK
WALL THICKNESS (20 cm)
2-CM C/S MORTAR 1:8 mix
-POMASTEC PAINT3
COATS (WHITE)

Control

Store

1F
C 1

1F
C1

lab

18

7.00 m

0.70

1.
00

1.
00

0.50 0.50 0.50

1.
10

0.85

2.
20

0.50

0.
90

2.
20

D2
0.802.20

D2
0.802.20

1.201.20

0.
40

0.
40

0.
40

0.
40

1.10 1.10 1.10

0.
40

0.
40

1.10 1.10

6.25 4.00
14.00

1.85

A C

0.00+m
0.75+m

4.25+m

G.L. _

4.25+m

0.75+m

W3
1.001.20

Metal grill

-SPANICH CERAMIC NON SLIP TILES 60*60*3 cm
2 - cm C/S MORTAR 1:8 mix
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